
Direct Line: 416.849.6938 
mlaskin@goodmans.ca 

August 16, 2023 

Our File No.: 171739 

WITH PREJUDICE 

City of Toronto 
Legal Services 
26th Floor, 55 John Street 
Metro Hall 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3C6 

Attention:  Cameron McKeich and Adrienne deBacker 

Dear Sirs/Mesdames: 

Re: Case No. OLT-22-002998 – 33-43 Centre Avenue, Toronto 
Settlement Offer 

We are counsel to Centre Park Holdings Inc. in respect of the lands known municipally as 33-43 
Centre Avenue (the “Lands”). We are writing on behalf of our client to provide a with prejudice 
settlement offer in respect of the above-noted matter intended to be considered at the City Council 
meeting scheduled to commence on October 11, 2023. 

Background 

The Lands are located on the south side of Centre Avenue, approximately 230 metres east of Yonge 
Street. The Lands, which are a consolidation of properties that vary from the lot pattern in the area, 
have a total size of approximately 0.65 hectares and a frontage of approximately 82 metres along 
Centre Avenue. Five single-detached dwellings currently occupy the Lands. 

The Lands are designated Neighbourhoods in the City of Toronto Official Plan and are 
approximately 160 metres east of the Mixed Use lands that abut a segment of Yonge Street 
identified as an Avenue. The Salvation Army North York Temple, a busy institutional use, abuts 
the Lands to the west and south. The remainder of the neighbourhood surrounding the Lands 
generally consists detached dwellings.  

Our client filed a zoning by-law amendment application on October 25, 2017 (the “Zoning 
Application”). The Zoning Application proposed to rezone the Lands to permit 6 single-detached 
dwellings fronting onto Centre Avenue, and 10 single-detached dwellings fronting onto a new 
private condominium road. In March of 2018, the Zoning Application was appealed to the Ontario 
Land Tribunal (the “Tribunal”).  
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Following the filing of the Zoning Application appeal (the “Zoning Appeal”), our client engaged 
in extensive and collaborative without prejudice discussions with City staff regarding the form of 
development on the Lands. Building on numerous discussions with staff, the form of development 
proposed for the Lands was subsequently revised to propose four three-storey multi-unit buildings 
with approximately 86 residential units. An official plan amendment application (the “OPA 
Application”) and a corresponding resubmission of the Zoning Application were submitted in 
respect of the revised scheme in December of 2020. The OPA Application was subsequently 
appealed to the Tribunal (the “OPA Appeal”, together with the Zoning Appeal, the “Appeals”).   

Settlement Offer 

As you know, our client has continued to engage in without prejudice discussions with City staff 
through the processing of the Appeals. These discussions have been productive and led to further 
revisions to the development scheme, which now provides for two blocks of four-storey back-to-
back townhouse units and two four-storey apartment blocks, as shown in the plans prepared by 
MAR Architect Inc. dated May 17, 2023 attached as Schedule “A” (the “Revised Plans”). A with 
prejudice resubmission of the Zoning Application and the OPA Application was filed with the City 
on May 25, 2023 based on the Revised Plans, with the intention that the Revised Plans would form 
the basis of a settlement of the Appeals. As requested, we are writing with a formal settlement 
offer to facilitate City Council consideration of the proposed settlement.  

The settlement offer is based on the Revised Plans, which would be implemented through the 
resulting official plan and zoning by-law amendment(s).  Key aspects of the Revised Plans include: 

1. A variety of housing types and unit types are provided, with approximately 64 (or 
approximately 44%) of the 146 units proposed to be three-bedroom units or larger, 
providing much needed housing options for families and contributing to an increase in the 
diversity of housing stock in the area;  

2. Increased front yard setbacks to Centre Avenue, providing ample space for at-grade front 
doors, connecting to a landscaped public pedestrian streetscape; 

3. Private outdoor spaces, as well as communal outdoor amenity spaces at a minimum ratio 
of 2.0 square metres per unit, including an outdoor dog play area; and  

4. A design that respects the existing and planned context of the surrounding area, including 
by providing setbacks, building separation distances and heights that are in keeping with 
City design guidelines and policies in the Council-adopted Yonge Street North Secondary 
Plan.  

In addition, our client would be prepared to have the Tribunal’s final order approving the zoning 
and official plan instruments withheld until the following conditions are satisfied:  
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1. the proposed zoning by-law and official plan amendment are in form and content 
satisfactory to the Chief Planner and Executive Director, City Planning, and the City 
Solicitor; 
 

2. the owner has satisfactorily addressed the Transportation Services and Engineering and 
Construction Services matters contained in the Engineering and Construction Services 
Memorandum dated July 6, 2023, as they relate to the official plan and zoning by-law 
amendment application, to the satisfaction of the General Manager, Transportation 
Services and the Chief Engineer and Executive Director, Engineering and Construction 
Services; 
  

3. the Owner has submitted a satisfactory Transportation Impact Study, including a 
Transportation Demand Management Strategy, acceptable to, and to the satisfaction of the 
General Manager, Transportation Services; 
  

4. the owner has submitted to the Chief Engineer and Executive Director of Engineering and 
Construction Services for review and acceptance, a revised Functional Servicing Report to 
determine whether there is adequate capacity in the existing municipal infrastructure to 
accommodate the proposed development, and make satisfactory arrangements with 
Engineering and Constructions Services and enter into the appropriate agreement with the 
City for the design and construction of any improvements to the municipal infrastructure, 
should it be determined that upgrades are required to support this development, according 
to the accepted Functional Servicing Report to the satisfaction of the Chief Engineer and 
Executive Director of Engineering and Construction Services; and 
  

5. the Owner has addressed all outstanding issues raised by Urban Forestry, Tree Protection 
and Plan Review as they relate to the Official Plan and Zoning By-law Amendment 
application, to the satisfaction of the General Manager, Parks, Forestry and Recreation. 

Our client greatly appreciates the hard work and collaboration of City staff that has enabled the 
presentation of this settlement offer to City Council. Please do not hesitate to contact us if any 
further information is required. 

Yours truly, 
 
Goodmans LLP 
 

 
 
Max Laskin 
MXL/ 
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[See next page] 
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TOE-WALL AS PER OPSD

3120.100. GUIDE RAIL TO BE

INSTALLED WHERE HEIGHT
EXCEED 0.6m

TOE-WALL AS PER OPSD 3120.100.

GUIDE RAIL TO BE INSTALLED

WHERE HEIGHT EXCEED 0.6m

MATCH EXISTING GRADES
WITH 3:1 MAX. SLOPE

TOE-WALL AS PER OPSD 3120.100.

GUIDE RAIL TO BE INSTALLED

WHERE HEIGHT EXCEED 0.6m
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AD-01
TOP =
190.25

AD-03
TOP =
190.09

AD-04
TOP =
190.09

AD-05
TOP =
190.15

AD-06
TOP =
190.15

AD-07
TOP = 190.29

AD-16
TOP =
190.37

AD-19
TOP =
190.30

AD-20
TOP =
190.10

AD-21
TOP =
190.19

AD-22
TOP =
190.25

AD-23
TOP =
190.20

AD-024
TOP =
190.22

AD-27
TOP =
190.05

AD-25
TOP =
190.10

AD-26
TOP =
190.07

AD-28
TOP =
190.07

JELLYFISH
(JF6-3-1)
TOP = 190.15

MH1
(1200∅)
TOP = 190.14

AD-29
TOP =
190.40

AD-30
TOP = 190.29
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VORTEX VALVE (MODEL

FA1214) WITH 102mm∅ OPENING
INV.187.89

EX.200mm� WATERMAIN

EX.200mm� WATERMAIN

EX.150mm� WATERMAIN (ABANDONED)
EX.150mm� WATERMAIN (ABANDONED)
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INV.186.77

SAN

PLUG
INV.186.79

1.7m-200mm∅ PVC SAN @1.00%

65.5m-300mm∅ CONC. STM @ 0.80%

EX 56.0m-300mm� CONC. STM @ 0.80% EX 56.0m-300mm� CONC. STM @ 0.80%
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1.2m-150mm∅
PVC STM @ 1.00%

INV. 189.48

INV. 187.41

MATCH TO EXISTING 1.70m SIDEWALK

MATCH TO EXISTING CURBS  AND

GUTTERS
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WIDEN THE EXISTING SIDEWALK TO 2.1m

EXISTING SIDEWALK 
TO REMAIN

FIRE ROUTE

7
4

m
 (

M
A

X
. 

L
E

N
G

T
H

 9
0
m

A
S

 P
E

R
 O

B
C

 3
.2

.5
.6

)

EXISTING SIDEWALK 
TO REMAIN

WIDEN THE EXISTING 
SIDEWALK TO 2.1m, 
5:1 TRANSITION AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO SPEC. T-310.050-1

WIDEN THE EXISTING SIDEWALK TO 2.1m, 
5:1 TRANSITION AS PER CITY OF 
TORONTO STANDARD T-310.050-1

THE NEW RECONSTRUCTED 
SIDEWALKS SHALL BE BUILT 
TO THE SATISFACTION OF 
THE CITY AND AT NO COST 
TO THE MUNICIPALITY

TYPE G LOADING SPACE IS 
LEVEL (+/-2%), AND IS 
CONSTRUCTED OF A MIN. OF 
200MM REINFORCED CONC.
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FFE=191.75
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4 STOREYS
FFE=191.85
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BLOCK B
BTB STACKED 
TOWNHOUSE

27 UNITS
4 STOREYS
FFE=191.75
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SIAMESE CONNECTION

FH

ENCLOSURE AND GATE ACCESS
AROUND LOADING AREA

TYPE G GARBAGE PICKUP W/ 

FENCE

4.0m(W) X 13.0m (L) X 6.1m (H)

PARKING CONTROL INTERCOM TO BE
INSTALLED ON A CURB ISLAND

TRENCH DRAIN 
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STAIR D1

STAIR D2
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ELE.

LOBBY

ELE.
CHUTE

CORRIDOR

CHUTE
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CONCRETE PAD 2.1 METRES WIDE 
CONNECTED TO THE EXISTING 
SIDEWALK TO ACCOMMODATE 
WHEEL-TRANS SIDE DOOR LOADING

EXHAUST SHAFT W/ 
20mm x 20mm GRATING
(TOP 190.80)

INTAKE SHAFT W/ 
20mm x 20mm GRATING
(TOP 190.59)

U/G PARKING BLD. 
OUTLINE

FIRE ROUTE:
LOAD SUPPORT SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE EXPECTED 
LOADS IMPOSED BY FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT, MEET THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CANADIAN HIGHWAY BRIDGE DESIGN CODE, 
CAN/CSA-S6, AND SHALL BE SURFACED IN ORDER TO BE 
ACCESSIBLE UNDER ALL CLIMACTIC CONDITIONS.

TRAFFIC WARNING SYSTEM:
ACCEPTABLE WARNING SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED CONTAINING 
TRAFFIC SIGNS, MIRRORS AND LIGHTS TO CAUTION MOTORISTS 
LEAVING THE PARKING GARAGE OF HEAVY VEHICLES WHEN 
LOADING OPERATIONS ARE OCCURRING. 
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THE STAGING PAD ABUTTING 
TYPE G LOADING SPACE HAS AN 
UNENCUMBERED VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE OF 6.1 METRES, 
CONSTRUCTED OF 200MM 
REINFORCED CONC. AND HAVE 
A GRADE OF NO MORE THAN 2%
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GATE SHALL HAVE NO POST 
BETWEEN THE DOUBLE DOORS, 
OPEN TO 135 DEGREES AND BE 
SECURED WITH A HOLD OPEN 
DEVICE

ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY 
THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL BE LEVEL 
(+/-8%), HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES THROUGHOUT 

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN POLE TO BE 
RELOCATED TOWARD NORTH TO FIT 
NEW SIDEWALK

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE 
RELOCATED
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NEW FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION

U/G  GARAGE OUTLINE

U/G  GARAGE OUTLINE

U/G  GARAGE OUTLINE

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING SETBACK

BUILDING SETBACK

6 S/T BIKE 
PARKING 
SPACE
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SPACE
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PRIVATE BACKYARD

BUILDING SETBACK

ENTRANCE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER CITY OF TORONTO 
STANDARD T-350.01.
NEW CURB AND GUTTER AS PER CITY STANDARD T-600.05-1.
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WARNING 
SYSTEM (SEE 
TRAFFIC PLAN)

2.5m FL TO FL 
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CLEAR HEIGHT)
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PROPOSED BUILDING

SHARED COMMON AREA

LANDSCAPE AREA

OUTDOOR AMENITY

SIDEWALK / WALKWAY

DRIVEWAY

SHARED ENTRANCE

INDIVIDUAL UNIT ENTRANCE

SITE PLAN LEGEND:

BUILDING SETBACK

U/G  GARAGE OUTLINE

SUNKEN PATIO/ 
WINDOW WELL

SITE STATISTIC

GROSS SITE AREA
ROAD WIDENING CONVEYANCE AREA
NET SITE AREA

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA  

BUILDING COVERAGE
DRIVEWAY AREA
PAVED AREA (SIDEWALK & OUTDOOR AMENITY)
SOFT LANDSCAPED AREA

TOTAL UNITS

TOTAL INDOOR AMENITY AREA REQUIRED
TOTAL INDOOR AMENITY AREA PROVIDED

TOTAL OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA REQUIRED
TOTAL OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA PROVIDED

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

PARKING RATIO

TOTAL BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIRED
TOTAL BICYCLE STORAGE PROVIDED

BICYCLE STORAGE RATIO

BUILDING HEIGHT:

NUMBER OF PROPOSED BUILDING: 

6505.109 m2

0 m2

6505.109 m2

12,747.94 m2  (FSI: 1.96)

2,685.16 m2 (41.28%)
599.72 m2 (9.22%)

1059.09 m2 (16.28%)
2161.14 m2 (33.22%)

146

292 m2 (2 m2 per unit)
0 m2

292 m2 (2 m2 per unit)
512.70 m2

SEE BELOW CALCULATION
SEE BELOW CALCULATION

0.98

SEE BELOW CALCULATION
SEE BELOW CALCULATION

0.77

13.50 m (4 STOREYS+1 LOWER LEVEL)

4

OTHER AREAS IN ZONING BYLAW 89-2022:
RESIDENTIAL
- APARTMENT:
  MAX RATE: 

1BR @ 0.9/UNIT
2BR @ 1.0/UNIT
3BR @ 1.2/UNIT

- STACKED TOWNHOUSE:
  MAX RATE: UNIT @ 1.0/UNIT

VISITOR

TOTAL: 

REQUIRED:

45X0.9=40
10X1.0=10
48X1.2=57

43X1.0=43

146X0.1+5X1.0=19(MAX.)
146X0.05+2=9(MIN.)

169 OVERALL (MAX.)

9 OVERALL (MIN.)

PARKING SPACES

PROPOSED:

134 (RESIDENTIAL)

9 (VISITOR)

143 + 2 (AT-GRADE DROP-OFF)

BICYCLE ZONE 2, ZONING BYLAW 569-2013:
LONG-TERM   0.68/UNIT
SHORT-TERM 0.07/UNIT

TOTAL: 

REQUIRED:
100
11

111 (MIN.)

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES

PROPOSED:
100
12

112

BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT YARD SETBACK (NORTH) 6.0m
REAR YARD SETBACK (SOUTH) 7.5m
SIDE YARD SETBACK (WEST) 4.0m
SIDE YARD SETBACK (EAST) 5.5m

DRIVEWAY ACCESSES NOTES:
ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTING SITE ACCESS DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED MUST BE CLOSED AND RESTORED WITH 
SOFT LANDSCAPING AND FULL CONCRETE CURBS, TO THE SATISFACTION OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES.
NEW DRIVEWAY ACCESSES TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER CITY OF TORONTO SPECIFICATION T-350.01

SIDEWALK NOTES:
ALL NEW MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK WITH SOFT BOULEVARD SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER CITY DESIGN STANDARD NO. 
T-310.010-2. JOINTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY DESIGN STANDARD NO. T-310.010-1, WITH TOOLED EDGES AND NOT 
SAW CUT. THERE WILL BE BITUMINOUS FIBRE EXPANSION JOINTS EVERY 6M.

FIRE ROUTE:
LOAD SUPPORT SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE EXPECTED LOADS IMPOSED BY FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT, MEET THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CANADIAN HIGHWAY BRIDGE DESIGN CODE, CAN/CSA-S6, AND SHALL BE SURFACED IN ORDER TO BE 
ACCESSIBLE UNDER ALL CLIMACTIC CONDITIONS.

SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTES:
TYPE G LOADING SPACE:  

• 4MX13MX6.1M(H), 
• LEVEL (+/-2%), 
• CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF 200 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE. 

A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A 
FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING.  IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY 
COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT 
SCHEDULED COLLECTION DAY. 

ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 8%, HAVE A MINIMUM 
VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES THROUGHOUT, A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4.5 METRES THROUGHOUT AND BE 6 METRES WIDE AT 
POINT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.

A WARNING SYSTEM TO CAUTION MOTORISTS LEAVING THE PARKING GARAGE OF HEAVY VEHICLES WHEN LOADING OPERATIONS 
ARE OCCURRING. THIS WARNING SYSTEM SHOULD INCLUDE BOTH LIGHTS AND SIGNS.

SITE PLAN NOTES:

DISCLAIMER:

BE ADVISED THAT SHOULD ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, APPLY FOR MORE THAN ONE 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION ENCOMPASSING ANY OR ALL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT OR MAKE AN APPLICATION THAT RESULTS 
IN A LAND DIVISION, STAFF MAY REQUIRE LEGAL ASSURANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS, WITH RESPECT TO 
THE APPROVED SERVICES. SUCH ASSURANCES WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR CONDOMINIUM 
APPROVAL.

THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN A PREMISE ISOLATION DEVICE FOR ALL APPLICABLE WATER SERVICES IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 851 WATER SUPPLY, THE BUILDING CODE, AND CSA B64 SERIES 
STANDARDS.

BLOCK A (TOWNHOUSE) 

BLOCK B (TOWNHOUSE)  

BLOCK C (APARTMENT)  

BLOCK D (APARTMENT)  

1B+D 2B 3B 3B+D TOTAL

6

12 14

3 22

29 24

16

27

42

61

TOTAL 41 24 40 24 146

UNIT MIX

1B

2

12

2

8

PERCENTAGE 100%43.84%19.86%36.30%

26

3

0 0 0
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6 0

2

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N
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R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON-SITE 
BY THE CONTRACTOR. DISCREPANCIES ARE TO 
BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL COPYRIGHT SHALL BELONG TO THE 
ARCHITECT. NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT, 
WHETHER IN PRINTED FORM OR SUPPLIED AS 
DIGITAL DATA MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED 
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSMITTED IN 
ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, MECHANICAL, 
PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING, OR OTHERWISE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

CITY STAMP AREA

R E V I E W E D

HOLDER OF THE CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE:
MAR ARCHITECT INC.

STAMP

As indicated

SITE PLAN

2201 RL

A1.1

ML

33-43 Centre Ave, North York,
ON M2M 2L3

A1.1 SCALE: 1 : 250
SITE PLAN1

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZONING)

Name Area Area(sf)

BLOCK A 1277.88 m² 13754.99 ft²

BLOCK B 2902.60 m² 31243.28 ft²

BLOCK C 3402.11 m² 36620.01 ft²

BLOCK D 5165.36 m² 55599.44 ft²

12747.94 m² 137217.72 ft²

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR 1ST SPA
SUBMISSION

2022-07-12

2 ISSUED FOR COOR. 2023-02-10

3 ISSUED FOR 2ND SPA
SUBMISSION

2023-05-17



BLOCK A (TOWNHOUSE) 

BLOCK B (TOWNHOUSE)  

BLOCK C (APARTMENT)  

BLOCK D (APARTMENT)  

1B+D 2B 3B 3B+D TOTAL

6

12 14

3 22

29 24

16

27

42

61

TOTAL 41 24 40 24 146

UNIT MIX

1B

2

12

2

8

PERCENTAGE 100%43.84%19.86%36.30%

26

3

0 0 0

0

2B+D

0

1

3

5

1

6 0

2

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON-SITE 
BY THE CONTRACTOR. DISCREPANCIES ARE TO 
BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL COPYRIGHT SHALL BELONG TO THE 
ARCHITECT. NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT, 
WHETHER IN PRINTED FORM OR SUPPLIED AS 
DIGITAL DATA MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED 
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSMITTED IN 
ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, MECHANICAL, 
PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING, OR OTHERWISE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

CITY STAMP AREA

R E V I E W E D

HOLDER OF THE CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE:
MAR ARCHITECT INC.

STAMP

1 : 100

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

2201 RL

A1.2

ML

33-43 Centre Ave, North York,
ON M2M 2L3

1-BEDROOM (53 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT A1a 58.00 m² 624.31 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A1b 58.00 m² 624.31 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A3 60.00 m² 645.83 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A5 55.20 m² 594.17 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A7 45.65 m² 491.37 ft² 1B

UNIT A9 45.65 m² 491.37 ft² 1B

UNIT A11 55.00 m² 592.02 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A13 60.00 m² 645.83 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C201 58.17 m² 626.14 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C202 41.01 m² 441.43 ft² 1B

UNIT C203 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C204 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C205 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C206 39.10 m² 420.83 ft² 1B

UNIT C207 51.93 m² 558.97 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C208 48.15 m² 518.28 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C209 49.80 m² 536.04 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C210 37.80 m² 406.88 ft² 1B

UNIT C211 43.30 m² 466.08 ft² 1B

UNIT C212 51.18 m² 550.92 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C213 30.89 m² 332.46 ft² 1B

UNIT C214 49.54 m² 533.24 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D001 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D002 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D003 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D004 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D005 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D007 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D008 65.43 m² 704.28 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D101 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D102 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D103 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D104 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D105 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D116 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D117 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D201 59.01 m² 635.18 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D202 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D203 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D204 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D205 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D206 50.19 m² 540.24 ft² 1B

UNIT D207 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D208 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D209 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D210 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D211 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D212 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D213 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D214 49.30 m² 530.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D215 58.67 m² 631.52 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D217 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D218 45.24 m² 486.96 ft² 1B

2779.25 m² 29915.57 ft²

2-BEDROOM (28 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT A2 89.48 m² 963.15 ft² 2B

UNIT A4 107.48 m² 1156.91 ft² 2B

UNIT A6 101.90 m² 1096.90 ft² 2B

UNIT A12 101.61 m² 1093.67 ft² 2B

UNIT A14 107.48 m² 1156.91 ft² 2B

UNIT A16 89.48 m² 963.15 ft² 2B

UNIT B1 83.09 m² 894.37 ft² 2B

UNIT B3 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B5 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B7 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B9 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B11 84.00 m² 904.17 ft² 2B

UNIT B13 84.00 m² 904.17 ft² 2B

UNIT B15 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B16 106.26 m² 1143.77 ft² 2B+D

UNIT B17 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B19 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B21 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B23 83.09 m² 894.37 ft² 2B

UNIT C106 77.24 m² 831.37 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C113 84.69 m² 911.57 ft² 2B

UNIT C301 83.55 m² 899.32 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C306 91.64 m² 986.39 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C313 84.24 m² 906.78 ft² 2B

UNIT C314 81.66 m² 878.98 ft² 2B

UNIT D006 68.04 m² 732.33 ft² 2B

UNIT D115 68.04 m² 732.33 ft² 2B

UNIT D216 67.96 m² 731.47 ft² 2B

UNIT D318 96.39 m² 1037.53 ft² 2B+D

2423.30 m² 26084.22 ft²

3-BEDROOM (65 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT A8 119.76 m² 1289.03 ft² 3B

UNIT A10 119.76 m² 1289.03 ft² 3B

UNIT B2 125.62 m² 1352.16 ft² 3B

UNIT B4 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B6 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B8 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B10 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B12 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B14 128.85 m² 1386.93 ft² 3B

UNIT B16 12.43 m² 133.80 ft² 3B

UNIT B18 134.16 m² 1444.08 ft² 3B

UNIT B20 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B22 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B24 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B26 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B28 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B30 125.62 m² 1352.16 ft² 3B

UNIT C101 100.26 m² 1079.19 ft² 3B

UNIT C102 88.07 m² 947.98 ft² 3B

UNIT C103 87.58 m² 942.75 ft² 3B

UNIT C104 87.55 m² 942.40 ft² 3B

UNIT C105 87.55 m² 942.40 ft² 3B

UNIT C107 103.70 m² 1116.20 ft² 3B

UNIT C108 96.15 m² 1034.95 ft² 3B

UNIT C109 115.72 m² 1245.56 ft² 3B

UNIT C110 80.33 m² 864.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C111 91.33 m² 983.05 ft² 3B

UNIT C112 106.77 m² 1149.22 ft² 3B

UNIT C114 88.28 m² 950.24 ft² 3B

UNIT C302 87.51 m² 942.00 ft² 3B

UNIT C303 85.96 m² 925.27 ft² 3B

UNIT C304 85.96 m² 925.29 ft² 3B

UNIT C305 85.96 m² 925.29 ft² 3B

UNIT C307 99.93 m² 1075.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C308 96.15 m² 1034.95 ft² 3B

UNIT C309 110.96 m² 1194.33 ft² 3B

UNIT C310 80.33 m² 864.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C311 91.33 m² 983.05 ft² 3B

UNIT C312 106.69 m² 1148.41 ft² 3B

UNIT D106 100.38 m² 1080.48 ft² 3B

UNIT D107 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D108 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D109 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D110 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D111 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D112 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D113 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D114 98.60 m² 1061.32 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D301 115.66 m² 1244.96 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D302 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D303 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D304 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D305 100.00 m² 1076.36 ft² 3B

UNIT D306 113.60 m² 1222.77 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D307 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D308 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D309 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D310 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D311 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D312 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D313 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D314 113.90 m² 1225.99 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D315 133.70 m² 1439.13 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D316 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D317 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

6982.32 m² 75157.11 ft²

No. Description Date

3 ISSUED FOR 2ND SPA
SUBMISSION

2023-05-17

BLOCK A (16 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT A1a 58.00 m² 624.31 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A1b 58.00 m² 624.31 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A2 89.48 m² 963.15 ft² 2B

UNIT A3 60.00 m² 645.83 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A4 107.48 m² 1156.91 ft² 2B

UNIT A5 55.20 m² 594.17 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A6 101.90 m² 1096.90 ft² 2B

UNIT A7 45.65 m² 491.37 ft² 1B

UNIT A8 119.76 m² 1289.03 ft² 3B

UNIT A9 45.65 m² 491.37 ft² 1B

UNIT A10 119.76 m² 1289.03 ft² 3B

UNIT A11 55.00 m² 592.02 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A12 101.61 m² 1093.67 ft² 2B

UNIT A13 60.00 m² 645.83 ft² 1B+D

UNIT A14 107.48 m² 1156.91 ft² 2B

UNIT A16 89.48 m² 963.15 ft² 2B

1274.44 m² 13717.96 ft²

BLOCK B (27 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT B1 83.09 m² 894.37 ft² 2B

UNIT B2 125.62 m² 1352.16 ft² 3B

UNIT B3 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B4 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B5 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B6 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B7 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B8 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B9 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B10 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B11 84.00 m² 904.17 ft² 2B

UNIT B12 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B13 84.00 m² 904.17 ft² 2B

UNIT B14 128.85 m² 1386.93 ft² 3B

UNIT B15 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B16 118.69 m² 1277.57 ft²

UNIT B17 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B18 134.16 m² 1444.08 ft² 3B

UNIT B19 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B20 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B21 72.75 m² 783.07 ft² 2B

UNIT B22 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B23 83.09 m² 894.37 ft² 2B

UNIT B24 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B26 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B28 134.73 m² 1450.22 ft² 3B

UNIT B30 125.62 m² 1352.16 ft² 3B

2896.42 m² 31176.80 ft²

BLOCK D (61 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT D001 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D002 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D003 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D004 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D005 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D006 68.04 m² 732.33 ft² 2B

UNIT D007 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D008 65.43 m² 704.28 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D101 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D102 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D103 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D104 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D105 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D106 100.38 m² 1080.48 ft² 3B

UNIT D107 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D108 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D109 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D110 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D111 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D112 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D113 100.08 m² 1077.25 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D114 98.60 m² 1061.32 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D115 68.04 m² 732.33 ft² 2B

UNIT D116 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D117 59.65 m² 642.07 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D201 59.01 m² 635.18 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D202 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D203 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D204 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D205 51.49 m² 554.20 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D206 50.19 m² 540.24 ft² 1B

UNIT D207 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D208 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D209 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D210 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D211 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D212 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D213 50.04 m² 538.63 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D214 49.30 m² 530.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D215 58.67 m² 631.52 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D216 67.96 m² 731.47 ft² 2B

UNIT D217 58.59 m² 630.66 ft² 1B+D

UNIT D218 45.24 m² 486.96 ft² 1B

UNIT D301 115.66 m² 1244.96 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D302 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D303 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D304 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D305 100.00 m² 1076.36 ft² 3B

UNIT D306 113.60 m² 1222.77 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D307 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D308 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D309 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D310 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D311 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D312 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D313 107.61 m² 1158.30 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D314 113.90 m² 1225.99 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D315 133.70 m² 1439.13 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D316 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D317 115.02 m² 1238.07 ft² 3B+D

UNIT D318 96.39 m² 1037.53 ft² 2B+D

4819.79 m² 51879.83 ft²

BLOCK C (42 UNITS)

Name Area Area(sf) Unit Type

UNIT C101 100.26 m² 1079.19 ft² 3B

UNIT C102 88.07 m² 947.98 ft² 3B

UNIT C103 87.58 m² 942.75 ft² 3B

UNIT C104 87.55 m² 942.40 ft² 3B

UNIT C105 87.55 m² 942.40 ft² 3B

UNIT C106 77.24 m² 831.37 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C107 103.70 m² 1116.20 ft² 3B

UNIT C108 96.15 m² 1034.95 ft² 3B

UNIT C109 115.72 m² 1245.56 ft² 3B

UNIT C110 80.33 m² 864.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C111 91.33 m² 983.05 ft² 3B

UNIT C112 106.77 m² 1149.22 ft² 3B

UNIT C113 84.69 m² 911.57 ft² 2B

UNIT C114 88.28 m² 950.24 ft² 3B

UNIT C201 58.17 m² 626.14 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C202 41.01 m² 441.43 ft² 1B

UNIT C203 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C204 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C205 42.09 m² 453.05 ft² 1B

UNIT C206 39.10 m² 420.83 ft² 1B

UNIT C207 51.93 m² 558.97 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C208 48.15 m² 518.28 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C209 49.80 m² 536.04 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C210 37.80 m² 406.88 ft² 1B

UNIT C211 43.30 m² 466.08 ft² 1B

UNIT C212 51.18 m² 550.92 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C213 30.89 m² 332.46 ft² 1B

UNIT C214 49.54 m² 533.24 ft² 1B+D

UNIT C301 83.55 m² 899.32 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C302 87.51 m² 942.00 ft² 3B

UNIT C303 85.96 m² 925.27 ft² 3B

UNIT C304 85.96 m² 925.29 ft² 3B

UNIT C305 85.96 m² 925.29 ft² 3B

UNIT C306 91.64 m² 986.39 ft² 2B+D

UNIT C307 99.93 m² 1075.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C308 96.15 m² 1034.95 ft² 3B

UNIT C309 110.96 m² 1194.33 ft² 3B

UNIT C310 80.33 m² 864.64 ft² 3B

UNIT C311 91.33 m² 983.05 ft² 3B

UNIT C312 106.69 m² 1148.41 ft² 3B

UNIT C313 84.24 m² 906.78 ft² 2B

UNIT C314 81.66 m² 878.98 ft² 2B

3194.22 m² 34382.31 ft²
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SINGLE GARBAGE 
CHUTE W/ TRI-
SORTER 
COLLECTED BY A 
GARBAGE 
COMPACTOR

VEHICLE PARKING:

MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS
- RESIDENTIAL = NO MINIMUM PARKING RATE
- VISITOR = MINIMUM 9 SPACES

MAXIMUM PARKING RATE
TOTAL = 169 SPACES
- RESIDENTIAL  = 150 SPACES
- VISITOR  = 19 SPACES

PARKING SUPPLY
TOTAL = 143 SPACES (INCL. 7 BARRIER-FREE)
- RESIDENTIAL = 134 SPACES (INCL. 6 BARRIER-FREE AND 29 EVSE SPACES)
- VISITOR = 9 SPACES (INCL. 1 BARRIER-FREE)

NOTE
BESIDE THE PROVIDED 29 EVSE SPACES, THE REMAINING SPACES SHALL 
HAVE CONDUIT ROUGH-IN BUILT IN TO PERMIT FUTURE EVSE INSTALLATION

BIKE PARKING:

REQUIREMENTS-TGS TIER 1 ZONE 2
TOTAL = MINIMUM 111 SPACES
- RESIDENTIAL LONG-TERM = 100 SPACES
- RESIDENTIAL SHORT-TERM = 11 SPACES

PARKING SUPPLY
TOTAL = 112 SPACES
- RESIDENTIAL LONG-TERM = 100 SPACES (@ P1)
- RESIDENTIAL SHORT-TERM = 12 SPACES (@ SURFACE)

NOTE
PROVIDE MIN. 15% OF LONG-TERM BIKE PARKING SPACES WITH ENERGIZED
OUTLET (120V)
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Overall Length (Forks Up)  10.00m
Overall Width 2.45m
Overall Body Height 4.10m

Inside Turning Radius 9.50m
Outside Turning Radius 14.00m

Design Vehicle - CITY OF TORONTO
(Front Loading Refuse Collection Vehicle)

Overall Length (Forks Down) 12.00m

12

2.8 4.84 1.3

(Dimensions as per City of Toronto Requirements
for Garbage, Recycling and Organics Collection
Services for New Developments and
Redevelopments, May 2012)

 *

* Field measured by BA Group, Aug. 8/11
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AD-01
TOP =
190.25

AD-03
TOP =
190.09

AD-04
TOP =
190.09

AD-05
TOP =
190.15

AD-06
TOP =
190.15

AD-07
TOP = 190.29

AD-16
TOP =
190.37

AD-19
TOP =
190.30

AD-20
TOP =
190.10

AD-21
TOP =
190.19

AD-22
TOP =
190.25

AD-23
TOP =
190.20

AD-024
TOP =
190.22

AD-27
TOP =
190.05

AD-25
TOP =
190.10

AD-26
TOP =
190.07

AD-28
TOP =
190.07

JELLYFISH
(JF6-3-1)
TOP = 190.15

MH1
(1200∅)
TOP = 190.14

AD-29
TOP =
190.40

AD-30
TOP = 190.29
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VORTEX VALVE (MODEL

FA1214) WITH 102mm∅ OPENING
INV.187.89

EX.200mm� WATERMAIN

EX.200mm� WATERMAIN

EX.150mm� WATERMAIN (ABANDONED)
EX.150mm� WATERMAIN (ABANDONED)
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INV.186.77

SAN

PLUG
INV.186.79

1.7m-200mm∅ PVC SAN @1.00%

65.5m-300mm∅ CONC. STM @ 0.80%

EX 56.0m-300mm� CONC. STM @ 0.80% EX 56.0m-300mm� CONC. STM @ 0.80%

MH1A
(1200∅)
TOP = 190.17
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1.2m-150mm∅
PVC STM @ 1.00%

INV. 189.48

INV. 187.41

MATCH TO EXISTING 1.70m SIDEWALK

MATCH TO EXISTING CURBS  AND

GUTTERS

DH

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
ALONG THIS PROPERTY LINE
TO BE DESIGNED BY 
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (B.O.)

ENCLOSURE AND GATE ACCESS
AROUND LOADING AREA

TYPE G GARBAGE PICKUP W/ 

FENCE

4.0m(W) X 13.0m (L) X 6.1m (H)

DROP-OFF

STORMWATER TANK
BOTTOM OF TANK = 185.95
TOP OF TANK = 185.95+3.50=189.45
BASE AREA = 92 m²
MAX. PROVIDED VOLUME = 303 m³
MAX. WATER DEPTH = 3.3 m 
W/ 0.2 m FREEBOARD

TOE WALL
REFER TO GRADING 

PLAN

TOE WALL
REFER TO GRADING 

PLAN

TOE WALL
REFER TO GRADING PLAN

TOE WALL
REFER TO GRADING PLAN

TRENCH DRAIN 
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B
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539 ft²

50.04 m²

3B+D

UNIT D109

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D102

77.69 m²

CORRIDOR

37.76 m²

LOBBY

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D103

554 ft²

51.49 m²

1B+D

UNIT D105

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D104

453 ft²

42.09 m²

3B

UNIT C104

466 ft²
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421 ft²
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PARKING CONTROL 
INTERCOM TO BE
INSTALLED ON A 
CURB ISLAND

R
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7.5% SLOPE

3.65

MAX. 15% SLOPE

12.50

EXHAUST SHAFT W/ 
20mm x 20mm GRATING
(TOP 190.80)

INTAKE SHAFT W/ 
20mm x 20mm GRATING
(TOP 190.59)

ELEVATOR

ELEVATOR

1

A4.2

1

A4.1

277 ft²

25.75 m²

1B+D

UNIT A1a

DOG PLAY

VEHICLE 
DETECTOR 
LOOP

1

A4.3

6 S/T BIKE 
PARKING 
SPACE

6 S/T BIKE 
PARKING 

SPACE

DEPRESSED CURBDEPRESSED CURB

GARBAGE 
CHUTE

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 2685.16 m2

TOTAL PAVED AREA: 1059.09 m2

TOTAL DRIVEWAY AREA: 599.72 m2

TOTAL SOFT LANDSCAPED AREA: 2161.14 m2

SITE AREA: 6505.11 m2

LOT COVERAGE

NAME AREA PERCENTAGE

PAVED AREA 16.28%

SOFT LANDSCAPED AREA 33.22%

LOT AREA 6505.11 m2

2161.14 m2

1059.09 m2

DRIVEWAY AREA 9.22%599.72 m2

BUILDING AREA 41.28%2685.16 m2
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71.91 m²

CORRIDOR

554 ft²

51.49 m²

1B+D

UNIT D205

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D204

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D203

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D202

635 ft²

59.01 m²

1B+D

UNIT D201

631 ft²

58.59 m²

1B+D

UNIT D217

731 ft²

67.96 m²

2B

UNIT D216

632 ft²

58.67 m²

1B+D
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UNIT D207

539 ft²

50.04 m²

1B+D
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59.01 m²

3B+D
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UNIT D304
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1ST FLOOR 191.65

2ND FLOOR 194.65

3RD FLOOR 197.65
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LOWER LEVEL 188.75
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